# **Poly Medicure Limited**

Regd. Office: 232 B, 3rd Floor, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase-III, New Delhi - 110 020 (INDIA)
T: +91-11- 33550700, 47317000
E: info@polymedicure.com W: polymedicure.com CIN: L 40300DL1995PLC066923



Date: 05th July, 2024

Scrip Code: - 531768

The Manager,
BSE Limited,
Department of Corporate Services,
Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001.

Scrip Code:- POLYMED

The Manager National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1-Block-G Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra(E), Mumbai-400051.

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 47 read with Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 - Newspaper advertisement of Postal ballot notice and remote e-voting information.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copies of the newspaper publication of Postal Ballot notice dated June 29, 2024 in Financial Express and Jansatta newspaper dated July 05, 2024, confirming electronic dispatch of Postal Ballot notice on July 04, 2024.

We request you to kindly take the above on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely

For Poly Medicure Limited

Rishi Baid Joint Managing Director



#### FINANCIAL EXPRESS 10

# 13 POLYMED

CIN: L40300DL1995PLC066923

Regd. Office: 232B, Third Floor, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase-III, New Delhi-110020

Ph.: 011-3350700, Fax: 011-2632/1894/39

Email: investorcare@polymedicure.com, Website: www.polymedicure.com

#### NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT AND REMOTE E-VOTING

Notice is hereby given pursuant to provisions of Section 110 read with Section 108 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act) and Rule 20 & Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 (the Rules), Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations; 2015 ('SEBI Listing Regulations'), General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated 8th April, 2020, 17/2020 dated 13th April, 2020, 22/2020 dated 15th June, 2020, 33/2020 dated 28th September, 2020, 39/2020 dated 31st December, 2020, 10/2021 dated 23rd June, 2021, 20/2021 dated 8th December, 2021, 03/2022 dated 5th May, 2022, 11/2022 dated 28th December, 2022 and 09/2023 dated 25th September, 2023 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India (MCA Circulars'), Secretarial Standard on General Meetings ("SS-2") issued by the Institute of Company Secretarial Standard and any other applicable law, rules and regulations (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof, for the time being in force), the Company seeks the approval of Members by way of Postal Ballot process, in respect of the Special Businesses as specified in the Postal Ballot Notice dated Saturday, June 29, 2024 (along with the explanatory statement thereto as required under the provisions of Section 102 read with Section 110 of the Act) (hereinafter referred to as 'Notice').

In compliance with law, the Company has completed the dispatch of Notice on Thursday, July 04, 2024, to all the Members, whose names appear in the Company's Register of Members / List of Beneficial Owners at the closure of business hours on Friday, June 28, 2024 (Cut-Off Date), electronically through e-mail on the e-mail addresses that are registered with the Depositories / their depository participant / the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, "Mas Services Limited.", / the Company. Further, the Company has engaged services of National Securities Depository Limited "NSDL", for providing e-voting facility to all the members. The procedure for e-voting is given in the Notice.

The Notice along with the explanatory statement is displayed on the website of the Company www.polymedicure.com from the following link address: https://www.polymedicure.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/07/Postal-Ballot-Notice.pdf

In case of non-receipt of Notice, a member, as on the cut-off date, can download the same from website as provided above. No physical copy of notice has been sent to Members and the communication of assent *i* dissent of Members will take place only through evoting facility. In this regard, the Members are hereby notified that:

- The business to be transacted through Postal Ballot shall be transacted by e-voting as provided in the Act read with related Rules thereto and SEBI Listing Regulations as amended from time to time;
- Shareholders holding share(s) in dematerialized form, are requested to register their email address and mobile numbers with their relevant depositories through their depository participants and Shareholders holding share(s) in physical mode are requested to furnish their email addresses and mobile numbers with the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (Mas Services Ltd.) at sm@masserv.com
- Voting rights of the Members has been reckoned as on Friday, June 28, 2024 which is the Cut-off Date;
- E-voting would commence on 9:00 a.m. IST on Friday, July 05, 2024 and ends at 5:00 p.m. IST on Saturday, August 03, 2024. The e-voting shall not be allowed beyond the said date and time. The e-voting module shall be disabled by NSDL
- In case of any queries, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-Voting user manual for Shareholders available at the download section of www.evoting.nsdl.com or call on 022 4886 7000 and 022 2499 7000 or send a request at evoting@nsdl.co.in.
- The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed Mr. P.K. MISHRA (Membership no. FCS-4305), Proprietor of P.K. MISHRA & Associates, Company Secretaries as Scrutinizer for conducting the postal ballot, through remote-voting process, in a fair and transparent manner
- The results of the Postal Ballot will be announced by the Chairman or any person authorised by him on or before Monday, 5th Day of August, 2024, and shall be placed on the website of the Company- www.polymedicure.com, and shall also be communicated to BSE Limited, where shares of the Company are listed.

By order of the Board For Poly Medicure Ltd

Place: Delhi Date: 04.07.2024

Avinash Chandra (Company Secretary)

#### PRADEEP METALS LIMITED

Registered Office: R-205, MIDC, TTC Industrial Area, Rabale, Navi Mumbai- 400701 Tel.:+91-22-27691026 Fax:+91-22-27691123 Email: investors@pradeepmetals.com Website: www.pradeepmetals.com<sup>-</sup>CIN:L99999MH1982PLC026191

INFORMATION REGARDING 41st ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING TO BE HELD THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE (VC) / OTHER AUDIO VISUAL MEANS (OAVM), RECORD DATE AND FINAL DIVIDEND

Shareholders may note that the 41st Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company will be held through VC / OAVM on Friday, 2nd August, 2024 at 03.00 p.m. (IST), in compliance with all the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Rules made thereunder and the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with General Circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) in this regard, the latest being General Circular No. 09/2023 dated 25th September, 2023 and Circular No. SEBI/HO/



## **IK PAPER LIMITE**

CIN: L21010GJ1960PLC018099, Website: www.i Regd. Office: P.O. Central Pulp Mills - 394 660, Fort Songa Admin. Office: Nehru House, 4, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg Phone: 011-66001132, 23311112-5, Email ID: sharesjkr

#### NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS

Sub: Transfer of Equity Shares of the Company to Demat Ac

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Section 124 of the Companie Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Trans amended upto date (IEPF Rules), all shares in respect of which divid for seven consecutive years or more shall be transferred/credit Protection Fund (IEPF) Authority on or after 12th October 2024.

The Company has sent specific communication to all the sharehold available address, who have not claimed/encashed the dividend for the and whose shares are liable to be transferred to the DEMAT Accou Rules.

The complete details of such shareholders are also available on www.jkpaper.com. The shareholders may access the website of t of the shares liable to be transferred to IEPF Authority.

The concerned shareholders are requested to claim their unclaime 2016-17 onwards, by making an application to the Company at the mentioned above with a copy marked at the e-mail sharesikpape Transfer Agent Ltd, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Com at F-65 1st Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase I, New Delhi-110020 admin@mcsregistrars.com. In case a valid claim for the unclaime Company on or before 30th September 2024, the Company shall dividend unclaimed/unpaid thereon to IEPF in accordance with the IEPF Rules without any further notice.

The concerned Shareholders holding shares in physical form an transferred to IEPF Authority, may please note that the Company woul in lieu of the original share certificate(s) held by them for the purpos to IEPF Authority and the said original share certificate(s) shall au shares held in demat form, the respective demat accounts will be transferred to the demat account of IEPF Authority. Shareholders uploaded by the Company on its website should be regarded and s in respect of issue of duplicate share certificate(s)/debit of shares from for the purpose of transfer as aforesaid. No claim shall lie against the dividend amount and shares so transferred to IEPF Account.

Shareholders may however claim the shares and dividend transferre after following the procedure prescribed under IEPF Rules.

Shareholders may also note that, as mandated by SEBI, the Compa 2023 and 2nd July 2024 had requested shareholders holding share KYC and other details in the prescribed Forms (ISR-1, 2, 3, SH-13 an of the Company www.jkpaper.com) to the RTA

As per relevant SEBI Circular, shareholders holding shares in physical of dividend (including outstanding dividend payments) only through from 1st April 2024 provided that their folios are KYC complian Address with PIN Code, Mobile Number, Bank Account details and advised to update Nomination Details at the earliest.

For any queries/assistance please speak to us or write at the ab undersigned at email sharesjkpaper@jkmail.com for prompt actio



Place: New Delhi Date: 4th July, 2024

This is an advertisement for information purposes only and not or release outside India and is not an offer

Our Company was originally incorporated as "Sarthak Suppliers Private Limited" on Janu under the Companies Act, 1956, by the Registrar of Companies, Delhi and Haryana. Company was changed from "Sarthak Suppliers Private Limited" to "IFL Enterprises Incorporation was granted by the Registrar of Companies, Delhi and Haryana at New Company was converted into a public limited company and the name of the Company on February 18, 2016 and a fresh Certificate of Incorporation consequently upon chang Companies, Delhi and Haryana. For further details of change in name and registered offic Information" beginning on page 38 of this Letter of Offer.

हणधारक/सहऋणधारकों/गारंटर, प्रतिभृतियों, बकाया देयताओं, धारा 13 (2) के अंतर्गत भेजी गई मांग सूचना तथा उसके अंतर्गत

जनसता

क्रम सं.	ऋणवारक/सहऋणवारक का नाम एवं ऋण खाता सं.	अचल सम्पत्ति का विवरण	मांग सूचना तिथि	बकाया राशि रू में
1.	गणपत्तमम्, पुत्र लूना सम् (ऋणधारक)     सिवा देवी, पत्नी उदा सम (सह ऋणधारक)     LAPLD0123- 00006815	सम्मति सं. ७ (पूर्वी दिशा), वाप रोड के निकट, मालियों के वास, खिचान तहसील फलोसी, किला जोधपुर, राजस्थान, माप 40'x45' फीट = 1800 वर्ग फीट, कुल एरिया माप 20'x40' चाईस 800 वर्ग फीट ( अर्थात 40'x80' फीट = 3200 वर्ग फीट में से चीहरी इस प्रकार है: पूर्व : वाप रोड, चौड़ा रास्ता ( चुक नं.), 1 202303091100722) तिथि : 30.01.23	29.04.2024 कञ्जा की तिथि 08-07-2024 बेन्दर नं. 345,	10 अप्रैल, 2024 को रु. 4,21,317/- (रु. चार लाख इक्कीस हजार तीन सौ सत्तरह मात्र)
2.	राजेन्द्र कुमार स्वामी, पुत्र दुर्गा प्रसाद स्वामी (ऋणधारक)     र- मधु गमावत, पत्नी राजेंद्र कुमार स्वामी (सह ऋणधारक) ऋण स. LAJPR0221- 00002946	मंगलम इंडस्ट्रियल सिटी, ग्राम जैतपुग, तहसील चीमू, जयपुर में स्थित आवासीय प्लॉट नं. ए-56, कुल एरिया माग 166.66 वर्ग याह्रेस अर्थात 139.36 वर्ग मीटर, पूर्व सं मीट्यम : 50 फीट एवं उत्तर से विक्षा 30 फीट। चीहरी इस प्रकार है : पूर्व : अन्य प्लॉट, पाष्ट्रम : 9 मी. चीहर रोड, उत्तर : प्लॉट नं. ए-57 (हिं चीहर नं. 705) पेज नं. 100 एवं क्रमांक 20200	02.05.2024 कब्जा की तिथि 12-07-2024 विथ 11.11.2020 33059103148)	10 अप्रैल, 2024 को रु. 12,74,109/- (रु. वारह लाख चीहत्तर हजार एक सी नी मात्र)
	表明 杖. LAJPR0621- 00003149	प्लॉट नं. 22 (बेस्ट फीसेंग), जे.एस. किलीनी में, जल महल हाइसिंग को-ऑपरेटिव सोसायटी लिफिटेड की योजना, जयपुर, प्रेम नगर के निकट, रोड नं. 17, बी.के. आई. एरिया, सीकर रोड, जयपुर नगर राजस्थान, माप पूर्व से पश्चिम : 60 फीट, उत्तर से दक्षिण :30 फीट, कुल एरिया - 200 वर्ग, याईस अर्थात् 167.22 वर्ग मीटरा चौडारी : 25 फीट चौडा रोड, उत्तर : प्लॉट नं. 21, द्वि	02.05.2024 कब्जा की तिथि 12-07-2024	10 अप्रैल, 2024 को रू. 29,26,783 (रू. उन्नतीस लाख छब्बीस रुवार सात सी तिझसी मात्र)

स्थान : गुरूग्राम, तिथि : 04.07.2024

प्राधिकृत अधिकारी साटिन हाउसिंग फाइनांस लिमिटेड



# हीरो हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड

इंसक: customer.care@herohfl.com वसाइट: www.herohousingfinance.com, शीआदृष्ट U65192DL2016PLC30148

## कब्जा-सूचना (अचल संपत्तियों

र्तन नियमन, 2002 के नियम 8(1) के साथ पदित परिशिष

जबिक अधोहस्ताक्षरी हीरो हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड के अधिकृत अधिकारी होनें के नाते, वित्तीय संपत्तियों वे प्रतिभूतिकरण और पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के तहत और प्रतिभूति ब्याज (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 के नियम 3 के साथ पठित धारा 13(12) के तहत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए, उधारकर्ताओं कों नोटिस में उल्लिखित राशि को उक्त नोटिस की तारीख से 60 दिन के भीतर चुकाने के लिए नीचे उल्लिखित एक मांग नोटिस जारी किया।

उधारकर्ता उक्त राशि चुकाने में विफल रहने पर, एतद्दगरा विशेष रूप से उधारकर्ता और आम जनता को नोटिस दिया जाता है कि अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने उक्त अधिनियम धारा 13(4) के साथ पठित उक्त नियमों के नियम 8 के प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए, यहाँ विवरणित निम्नलिखित, सम्पत्तियों का कब्जा ले लिया है। विशेष रूप से उधारकर्ता और सामान्य रूप में जनता को उक्त संपत्ति के साथ सौदा न करने की चेतावनी दी जाती है और संपत्ति के साथ कोई भी लेनदेन नीचे दी गई राशि के साथ नीचे उल्लिखित तारीख से दंडात्मक व्याज, शुल्क, लागत आदि हीरो हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड के प्रभार के अधीन होगा।

प्रतिभूति परिसंपत्तियों को भुनाने के लिए उपलब्ध समय के संबंध में, अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उप-धारा (8) के प्रावधानों के लिए उधारकर्ता का ध्यान आकर्षित किया जाता है।

ऋण खाता संख्याः	बाध्यताघारी (ऑ)/ कानूनी उत्तराधिकारी(ऑ) /कानूनी प्रतिनिधि(ऑ) का नाम	मांग सूचना की तिथि / मांग सूचना के अनुसार राशि	कब्जा-तिथि (रचनात्मक/ भौतिक)
HHFNSPHOU 20000010151, HHFNSPIPL 20000010159	सुनील कुमार पांडे, वीना देवी, प्रतुश कुमार	22/04/2024, दिनांक 16/04/2024 तक इ. 20,97,744/—	03/07/2024 (प्रतीकात्मक)

प्रतिभृति परिसम्पत्तियाँ /अचल संपत्तियों का विवरणः गांव-नवादा माजरा हस्तसाल, दिल्ली के क्षेत्र में स्थित कॉलोनी जिसे मोहन गार्डन के नाम से जाना जाका है, ब्लॉक-एमएस, उत्तम नगर, नई दिल्ली-110059 मे कालोगा जिस महिन गाउन क गान स जागा जात्रम, ह, ब्लाक्ट-पुनपुरम, उत्तम नगर, नह ।बल्ला—110059 म निर्मित तीसरी मंजिल (पिछे की ओर आरएचएस), छत /छज्जा के अधिकारों के साथ, संपत्ति संख्या 26-ए. 27 और 28 पर निर्मित, आनुपातिक क्षेत्र 48 वर्ग गज (यागी 40.13 वर्ग मीटर) , कुल क्षेत्रफल 238 वर्ग गज में से, खसरा नंबर 369 और 370 में से, प्रवेश / मार्ग, सीढ़ी, शापट, लिफ्ट और रिटलिट फ्लोर पर एक छोटी कार पार्किंग की जगह के उपयोग के सामान्य अधिकारों के साथ ,बौहदी : पूर्व: गली 10 फीट, पश्चिम संपत्ति का हिस्सा, दक्षिण: संपत्ति नंबर 29, उत्तर: संपत्ति का हिस्सा

HHFNSPHOU वेदा नंद झा, 18/04/2024. 03/07/2024 21000014761 आरती झा दिनांक 16/04/2024 तक 21000014761, HHFNSPLAP 21000019382 (प्रतीकात्मक) ₹. 14,71,603/-

प्रतिमूति परिसम्पत्तियाँ /अचल संपत्तियो का विवरणः विकास नगर नामक कॉलोनी, बी—ब्लॉक, उत्तम नगर, नई दिल्ली—10059 के गांव हस्त्वसाल के क्षेत्र में स्थापित, एक दोमहिया वाहन पार्किंग अधिकार के साथ निर्मित संपत्ति संख्या बी—182 की छत के बिना दूसरी मंजिल, क्षेत्रफल 50 वर्ग गज, खारा संख्या 18/17 में से, 'बीहडी: उत्तरः प्लॉट का हिस्सा, पूर्व: सड़क 18 फीट, दक्षिण: प्लॉट संख्या संख्या 18/17 में से, चौहर्द 181, पश्चिमः अन्य का प्लॉट

HHFNSPHOU	गजेंद्र सिंह यादव,	17/10/2023.	04 (07 (000)
21000018347, HHFNSPLAP	किरण यादव	दिनांक 16/10/2024 तक	04/07/2024 (मौतिक)
21000019075		₹. 11,15,220/-	

प्रतिभृति परिसम्पत्तियाँ /अचल संपत्तियों का विवरणः निर्मित संपत्ति संख्या 38—सी की छत के अधिकार के साथ तीसरी मंजिल, नई संख्या सी-1/38-सी, 44 वर्ग गज यानी 36.79 वर्ग गज की माप, खसरा नंबर 314 गांव-बिंदापुर, संजय एन्वलेव, ब्लॉक सी-1, उत्तम नगर, नई दिल्ली- 110059। चौहद्दी: उत्तरः अन्य की संपत्ति, पूर्वः अन्य की संपत्ति, दक्षिणः अन्य की संपत्ति, पश्चिमः गली 10 फीट

दिनांक: 05-07-2024 हस्ता / -अधिकृत अधिकारी, स्थान:- दिल्ली/एनसीआर कृते हीरो हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड

प्रपत्र ए

POLYME पॉली मेडिक्योर लिमिटेड

सीआईएन: L403000L1995PLC066923

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः 232बी, तीसरी मंजिल, ओखला औद्योगिक एस्टेट, फेज-III, नई दिल्ली-110020 फोन:-- 011-33550700, फैक्स: 011-26321894/39

ईमेलः investorcare©polymedicure.com, वेबसाइटः www.polymedicure.com

पोस्टल बैलट और रिमोट ई-वोटिंग की सूचना

कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 (अधिनियम) की धारा 108 के साथ पठित धारा 110 के प्रावधानों और अन्य लागू प्रावधानों, यदि कोई हो, और कंपनी (प्रबंधन और प्रशासन) नियम, 2014 ('नियम') के नियम 20 और नियम 22, भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनिमय बोर्ड (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 ('संबी सूचीकरण विनियम) के विनियम 44, सामान्य परिपत्र संख्या 14/2020 दिनांक 8 अप्रैल, 2020, 17/2020 दिनांक 13 अप्रैल, 2020, 22/2020 दिनांक 15 जून, 2020, 33/2020 दिनांक 28 सितंबर, 2020, 39/2020 दिनांक 31 दिसंबर, 2020, 10ध्2021 दिनांक 23 जून, 2021, 20/2021 दिनांक 8 दिसंबर, 2021, 03/2022 दिनांक 5 मई, 2022, 11/2022 दिनांक 28 दिसंबर, 2022 और 09/2023 दिनांक 25 सितंबर, 2023 कॉर्पोरेट मामलों के मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार द्वारा जारी ('एमसीए, परिपन्न'), भारतीय कंपनी सचिव संस्थान द्वारा जारी आम बैठकों पर सचिवीय मानक ('एसएस-2') और कोई अन्य लागू कानून, नियम और विनियम (किसी भी वैद्यानिक संशोधन या पुनः अधिनियमन सहित, जो फिलहाल लागू हैं), कंपनी शनिवार, 29 जून, 2024 को पोस्टल बैलेट नोटिस में निर्दिष्ट विशेष व्यवसायों के संबंध में पोस्टल बैलेट प्रक्रिया के माध्यम से सदस्यों की स्वीकृति चाहती है (धारा 102 के प्रावधानों के तहत आवश्यक व्याख्यात्मक कथन के साथ अधिनियम की धारा 110 के साथ पठित) (जिसे आगे 'नोटिस' कहा जाएगा)।

कानून के अनुपालन में, कंपनी ने गुरुवार, 04 जुलाई, 2024 को उन सभी सदस्यों को नोटिस भेजने का काम पूरा कर लिया है, जिनके नाम शुक्रवार, 28 जून, 2024 (कट-ऑफ तिथि) को कारोबारी समय समाप्त होने पर कंपनी के सदस्यों के रजिस्टर/लाभार्थी स्वामियों की सूची में दिखाई देते हैं, इलेक्ट्रॉनिक रूप से ई-मेल के माध्यम से उन ई-मेल पतों पर जो डिपॉजिटरी/उनके डिपॉजिटरी प्रतिभागी / कंपनी के रजिस्ट्रार और शेयर ट्रांसफर एजेंट, 'मास सर्विसेज लिमिटेड / कंपनी के पास पंजीकृत हैं। इसके अलावा, कंपनी ने सभी सदस्यों को ई-वोटिंग सुविधा प्रदान करने के लिए नेशनल सिक्योरिटीज डिपॉजिटरी लिमिटेड 'एनएसडीएल' की सेवाएं ली हैं। ई-वोटिंग की प्रक्रिया नोटिस में दी गई है।

स्पष्टीकरण कथन के साथ नोटिंस कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.polymedicure.com पर निम्नलिखित लिंक पते https://www.polynnedicure.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/07/ Postal-Ballot Notice. Pdf से प्रदर्शित किया गया है

नोटिसन्प्राप्त न होने की स्थिति में, कट-ऑफ तिथि तक कोई भी सदस्य ऊपर दी गई वेबसाइट से इसे डाउनलोड कर सकता है। सदस्यों को नोटिस की कोई भौतिक प्रति नहीं भेजी गई है और सदस्यों की सहमति / असहमति का संचार केवल ई-वीटिंग सुविधा के माध्यम से होगा। इस संबंध में, सदस्यों को सूचित किया जाता है कि:

1) पोस्टल बैलट के माध्यम से क्रिए जाने वाले कारोंबार को ई-वोटिंग द्वारा किया जाएगा जैसा कि अधिनियम में प्रावधान है और इसके साथ ही संबंधित नियम और समय-समय पर संशोधित सेबी लिस्टिंग विनियमन भी इसमें शामिल हैं,

2) डीमैंट रूप में शेयर रखने वाले शेयरधारकों से अनुरोध है कि वे अपने डिपॉजिटरी प्रतिभागियों के माध्यम से अपने संबंधित डिपॉजिटरी में अपना ईमेल पता और मोबाइल नंबर पंजीकृत कराएं और मौतिक रूप में शेयर रखने वाले शेयरधारकों से अनुरोध है कि वे अपना ईमेल पता और मोबाइल नंबर कंपनी के रजिस्ट्रार और शेयर ट्रांसफर एजेंट (मास सर्विसेज लिमिटेड) को sm@masserv-com पर उपलब्ध कराएं।

सदस्यों के मतदान के अधिकार की गणना शुक्रवार, 28 जून, 2024 को की जाएगी जो कि कट-ऑफ तारीख है.

4) ई-वोटिंग शुक्रवार, 5 जुलाई, 2024 को सुंबह 9:00 बजे शुरू होगी और शाम 5.00 बजे समाप्त होगी।

 किसी भी प्रश्न के मामले में, आप शेयरधारकों के लिए अक्सर पूछे जाने वाले प्रश्न (एफएक्यू) और शेयरधारकों के लिए ई-वोटिंग उपयोगकर्ता पुस्तिका www-evoting-nsdl-com के डाउनलोड अनुभाग में उपलब्ध देख सकते हैं या 022-4886 7000 और 022-2499 7000 पर कॉल कर सकते हैं या evoting@nsdl.co.in पर अनुरोध भेज सकते हैं।

6) कंपनी के निदेशक मंडल ने श्री पी.के. मिश्रा (सदस्यता संख्या एफ़सीएस-4305), पी.के. मिश्रा एंड एसोसिएट्स, कंपनी सचिवों के मालिक को निष्पक्ष और पारदर्शी तरीके से दूरस्थ मतदान प्रक्रिया के माध्यम से डांक मतपत्र आयोजित करने के लिए स्क्रूटिनाइजर के रूप में नियुक्त किया है।

7) पोस्टल बैलेट के परिणाम चेयरमैन या उनके द्वारा अधिकृत किसी व्यक्ति द्वारा सोमवार, 5 अगस्त, 2024 को या उससे पहले घोषित किए जाएंगे, वेबसाइट तथा कंपनी www.polymedicure.com पर डाले जाएंगे, तथा बीएसई लिमिटेड को भी सूचित किए जाएंगे, जहां कंपैनी के शेयर सूचीबद्ध हैं।

बोर्ड के आदेश से पॉली मेडिक्योर लिमिटेड के लिए

स्थानः दिल्ली दिनांक: 04 07 2024

हस्ता/-अविनाश चंद्र (कंपनी सचिव) म्

hi

श

ह

P

द

सं

Ч

दे

31

로

है

ई

स दि

एर वा

अ नि

25

20

30

(° তা

### SALE NOTICE BALAJI DIGITAL SOLUTION PRIVATE LIMITED (In Liquidation)

Liquidator: Mr. Rohit Sehgal Registered Office: Plot No. 39, F & V Service Shop, Commercial Centre G- Block, G-16 First Floor, Vikaspuri, West Delhi, New Delhi-110018 Email ID: balaji@truproinsolvency.com Contact No. : +919729048235 (Mr. Rahul Saini)

E-Auction

Sale of Assets under Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 Date and Time of E-Auction: 30th July, 2024 at 3.00 pm to 5.00 pm (With unlimited extension of 5 minutes each)

Last Date to submit eligibility documents: 20th July, 2024 by 5:00 pm IST Last Date to deposit EMD: 27th July, 2024 by 5:00 pm IST

Sale of Assets and Properties owned by Balaji Digital Solution Private Limited (in Liquidation) forming part of Liquidation Estate formed by the Liquidator, appointed by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, New Delhi Court-IV, New Delhi, vide order dated 31st October 2023. The sale will be done by the undersigned through the e-auction platform <a href="https://ncitauction.auctiontiger.net">https://ncitauction.auctiontiger.net</a>

BLOCK	Assets	Reserve Price (In Rs.)	EMD Amount (In Rs.)	Incremental
A	Sale of the company as a going			